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FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST; RUN NORTH 33.0

FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 30 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS WEST 180.0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE

NORTH RIGHT OF WAY OF BEAR HEAD ROAD FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING; RUN THENCE NORTH, 121.72

FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES WEST 145.0 FEET TO A POINT AT THE WATERS EDGE OF

BEAR HEAD LAKE; THENCE CONTINUING IN THE WATERS OF SAID LAKE NORTH 45 DEGREES WEST 279.26

FEET FOR A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 424.26 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING IN THE WATERS OF SAID

LAKE SOUTH 28 DEGREES 03 MINUTES EAST 290.47 FEET TO A POINT AT THE EDGE OF SAID LAKE, THENCE

CONTINUE SOUTH 28 DEGREES 03 MINUTES EAST 188.0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY

LINE OF SAID BEAR HEAD ROAD FOR A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 478.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 30

MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 75.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA. LESS ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY.

PARCEL ID# 25-23-29-0000-00-069

FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST; RUN SOUTH 89

DEGREES, 30 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS WEST 255.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 33.0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE

NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF BEAR HEAD ROAD FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING; RUN THENCE NORTH 28

DEGREES 03 MINUTES WEST 188.0 FEET TO A POINT AT THE WATERS EDGE OF BEAR HEAD LAKE; THENCE

CONTINUING IN THE WATERS OF SAID LAKE NORTH 28 DEGREES 03 MINUTES WEST 290.47 FEET TO A

POINT FOR A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 478.47 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING IN THE WATERS OF SAID LAKE

SOUTH 13 DEGREES 17 MINUTES EAST 303.22 FEET TO A POINT AT THE END OF SAID LAKE; THENCE

CONTINUING SOUTH 13 DEGREES 17 MINUTES EAST 132.0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY

LINE OF SAID BEAR HEAD ROAD FOR A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 435.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 30

MINUTES EAST ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 125.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALL LYING AND BEING IN ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA. LESS ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY.

PARCEL ID# 25-23-29-0000-00-067

FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, RUN SOUTH 89

DEGREES, 30'30" WEST 380.0 FEET, THENCE NORTH 33.0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY

LINE OF BEAR HEAD ROAD FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING, RUN THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES 17" WEST

132.0 FEET TO A POINT AT THE WATERS EDGE OF BEAR HEAD LAKE, THENCE CONTINUING IN THE WATERS

OF SAID LAKE NORTH 13 DEGREES 17' WEST 303.22 FEET TO A POINT FOR A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 435.22

FEET, THENCE CONTINUING IN THE WATERS OF SAID LAKE SOUTH 330.32 FEET TO A POINT AT THE EDGE

OF SAID LAKE, THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 94.0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF

SAID BEAR HEAD ROAD FOR A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 424.32 FEET, THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 30' 30" EAST

ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 100.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO:

FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, SOUTH 89

DEGREES 30' 30" WEST 480 FEET, THENCE NORTH 33.0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY

LINE OF BEAR HEAD ROAD FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING, RUN THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 30' 30" WEST

2.5 FEET, THENCE NORTH 270 FEET TO A POINT IN BEAR HEAD LAKE, THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 30' 30"

EAST 2.5 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 270 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

By performing a search with the local governing municipality or www.fema.gov, the property appears to be located in zone X, A.

This Property was found in Orange County, community number 120179, dated 09/25/2009.
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W1-1

N: 25202.695

E: 15804.604

W1-2

N: 25132.384

E: 15721.394

W1-3

N: 25114.585

E: 15640.652

W1-4

N: 25085.212

E: 15537.834
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W-L6

Bear Head Lake

Wetland Delineation Prepared by:

Ecological Consulting Solutions, Inc.

235 N. Hunt Club Blvd. Suite 202

Longwood, FL. 32779

 407-869-9434

Area Calculations:

Total Area: 1.85 Acres ± or 80,520.79 Sq Ft ±

Upland Area: 0.97 Acres ± or 42,301.83 Sq Ft ±

Wetland Area: 0.88 Acres ± or 38,218.96 Sq Ft ±
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Wetland Line Table

Line #

W-L1

W-L2

W-L3

W-L4

W-L5

W-L6

W-L7

Direction

S00° 00' 00"E

N74° 03' 23"E

N74° 03' 23"E

N77° 34' 06"E

N49° 48' 10"E

N49° 48' 10"E

N45° 00' 00"W

Length

11.30'

49.34'

57.59'

82.68'

108.68'

0.26'

27.06'

Revision: Add Wetland Delineation -  05/16/19 - TCD
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- Power Pole

T

PP

- Storm Inlet

- Sanitary Manhole

- Storm Manhole

- Gas Valve

- Fire Hydrant

- Back Flow Preventor

- Cleanout

- Transformer

- Concrete Light Pole

- Water Valve

         - Fiber Optic Cable Riser

     - Handicapped Parking

PS             - Parking Spaces

     - Electric Box

EB

       - Telephone Riser

- Sanitary Valve

     - DOT Inlet

     - Sign

F

O

C

C

O

- Traffic Signal Box

TSBC

W

P

     - Crosswalk Post

C

R

     - Cable Riser

G

V

     - Gas Valve

- Curb Inlet

     - Electric MeterEM

DP            - Dumpster Pad

SB   - Setback

T

R

     - Fire Department Connection

CB            - Concrete Block

GT           - Grease Trap

G

M

     - Gas Meter

-Legend-

F

D

C

- Water Meter

- Traffic Panel

TP

       - Signal Pole

S

P

    - Mitered End Section

JB     - Storm Junction Box

     - Bollard

       - Air Release Manhole

HR         - Handicapped Ramp

- Guy Anchor

T

L

P

- Traffic Light Pole

FOCB

         - Fiber Optic Cable Box

       - Telephone Box
TB

       - Wire Pull Box
WPB
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Soil Boring Locations were not Flagged at time of Field Work, and as such are not shown hereon.

Soil Boring Note

Maple

(40")

Edge of Crushed

Asphalt
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